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MONEY MATTERS - KERSTEN COLLEGE (Pty) Ltd AMENDED 2024 FEES AND
CHARGES

Our annual education fees are as follows: However, please do also take note of the section highlighted in
Turquoise.

GRADE R, ZAR30,000.00 (Thirty thousand Rand) payable at R2,500.00 per month for 12 months, payable
monthly in advance.

GRADES 1-3, ZAR32,400.00 (Thirty two thousand four hundred Rand) payable at R2,700.00 per month for 12
months, payable monthly in advance..

GRADES 4- 6, ZAR36,000.00 (Thirty six thousand Rand) payable at R3,000.00 per month for 12 months,
payable monthly in advance.

GRADE 7, ZAR38,400.00 (Thirty eight thousand four hundred Rand) payable at R3,200.00 per month for 12
months, payable monthly in advance.

Please note that a child registered during any date in a school term, will be deemed to have enrolled from the 1st day
of the month wherein enrolment takes place.

Biological brother(s) and/or sister(s). ONLY.NB.NB.
Please note, school fees for additional biological siblings will be ZAR 200.00 less per month than stated above.

Stationery/ toiletries/paper and all incidentals, as well as Workbooks for 2024.

For an upfront fee of R2500.00, the school provides the 2024 year use of stationery/toiletries/paper/photocopier
maintenance/s, etc plus workbooks required as per discretion of Kersten College. Some stationery items may be
deemed as second hand. No debate regarding stationery will be entered into. Children will be handed a starter pack
and when depleted the child may request more from their educator. If any items are lost or stolen a parent will be
responsible for the replacement thereof. For new enrolments for 2024, this full fee is payable together with the first
month’s school fees which is strictly payable before enrolment takes place. Text books (also known as Learner
books) must be purchased by the parents. There will be no sharing of textbooks, (Learner books) and required books
to be provided to the child within 1 week of enrolment to the specific grade, unless a parent is able to provide
evidence within the first week of enrolment/or first week of new school academic year 2024, that the book/s have
been ordered and may be out of stock temporarily.

Please note that should the school provide any book to the learner, for example, a reader, it must be protected in a
book bag, specifically produced for that purpose and, unfortunately, should the book be lost, defaced or in any other
way destroyed, example, spillage onto book, allowing for normal wear and tear, the parent will be charged with a fee
of whatever amount it will cost to replace the book, the sum of which charge is at the sole discretion of Kersten
College.



Registration Fee: Once off fee — non- refundable. This is payable for new enrolments,
to secure a place at the school, subject to there being a space for the child in the grade
requested and the school accepting the child.

Re-Registration fee payable for children attending Kersten College during the year 2023,
which must be paid by latest end Term 3, 2023, to secure a place for the Academic year
2024

2024 Annual Education fee attracts a discount of 8% if paid in full
before 29 February, 2024. However, January and February 2024
school fees still to be paid in advance.

Opening/Closing and collection of learners’ TIMES and charge for late fetching of
children

A staff member will be at the premises from approx. 6.45AM -7.00AM and the school
day starts promptly at 7.45AM.

Please see below, the times children should be collected. Should a child be fetched later

than these times, your account with the school will immediately be charged as follows:
R100 for each half hour or part thereof for late fetching. We cannot deviate from this.

MONDAYS TO THURSDAYS Grades R — 2 School day ends at 13.15. Please collect your child

by latest 13.45 unless your child has an older sibling at Kersten College or is fetched by a
transport driver who also collects children in Grads 3 -7, in which case these children must
be collected as per below. We certainly do not expect a Parent nor a transport driver to
come to the school twice. .

Grades 3 — 7 School day ends at 2PM. Please collect your child/children by latest 2.30PM.

FRIDAYS: School ends for all learners at 1PM. Kindly please collect your child/children by
2.30PM.No child will be allowed to leave the premises until collected.

The above decisions have not been made lightly. The school’s sole income and
revenue, is derived from school fees. Parents/Guardians need to regard school fees as
a priority in order to enjoy the services the school provides.

R2000.00 /
per child

R1000.00
/ per child



Children are allocated to classes solely at the school’s discretion.

The school reserves the right to change, replace, and/or rotate all staff and/or to
assign or reassign children to classes, without notice. It is the parents’
responsibility to ensure that they are kept informed per e-mail on all matters
pertaining to fees, including increases. Please note neither statement, nor
receipts will be mailed on a monthly basis, albeit these are available upon
request. Kindly contact the Accounts Department on email address
accounts@kerstencollege.co.za, regarding any payment/fees enquiries. All
monies received by the school are allocated at the school’s discretion.

Kersten College (Pty) Ltd

Bank Details: Nedbank: Universal Branch Code 198765
Cheque (Current) Account Number 1186148829.

Please use child’s first INITIAL plus SURNAME and GRADE as beneficiary
(Recipient) reference when making payment, preferably via EFT.

PLEASE NOTE: ANY CASH PAYMENTS PERTAINING TO 2024, WHETHER MADE VIA
NEDBANK IN ANY WAY WHATSOEVER, OR DIRECTLY AT THE SCHOOL ATTRACTS A
ZAR25.00 CASH DEPOSIT FEE PER R1000.00 OR PART THEREOF, WHICH WILL BE
DEBITED (CHARGED) TO THE PARENTS/GUARDIANS/ACCOUNT HOLDER’S ACCOUNT
WITH THE SCHOOL AND IS PAYABLE BY THE END OF THE MONTH CONCERNED.

I/D number and Full Name and Surname of Account Holder/s
(copy of I/D book required)


mailto:accounts@kerstencollege.co.za

